

**Amendment-1**

**29-Sep-2015**

**NIT No. RECPDCL/TECH/SBM-GED/e-Tender/2015-16/1528 Dated: 07.09.2015**

1. Following clause mentioned below have been amended as hereunder:

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Reference</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
1	Page 22, Point 13, Performance Security	The agency need to deposit within fifteen (15) working days from the date of acceptance of work order, a Performance Security in the form of Bank Guarantee or Demand Draft (DD), for an amount of 10% (Ten per cent) of the Tender value against the supply portion for 3 years plus 6 month claim period and after completion of 3 years or before expiry of PBG of supply portion bidder has to submit the PBG for AMC portion for 2 years plus 6 month claim period of 10% of total value of AMC portion for the due performance and fulfilment of the contract by your firm in the format placed at Annexure – A	The agency need to deposit within fifteen (15) working days from the date of acceptance of work order, a Performance Security in the form of Bank Guarantee or Demand Draft (DD), for an amount of 10% (Ten per cent) of the Tender value against the supply portion for 2 years plus 6 month claim period and after completion of 2 years or before expiry of PBG of supply portion bidder has to submit the PBG for AMC portion for 3 years plus 6 month claim period of 10% of total value of AMC portion for the due performance and fulfilment of the contract by your firm in the format placed at Annexure – A

2. Responses to the queries have also been published as annexure-1.